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Anaheim Global Medical Center 293 47:04 3 293 47:04 19:32 11:56 3

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 580 40:20 103 580 40:20 19:37 14:18 103

Chapman Global Medical Center 152 11:54 12 152 11:54 7:20 5:09 12

Children's Hospital of Orange County 391 15:01 0 391 15:01 7:51 6:43 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 114 41:43 5 114 41:43 16:16 8:37 5

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 772 61:09 75 772 61:09 25:56 15:30 75

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 460 53:13 54 460 53:13 24:13 17:08 54

Hoag Hospital Irvine 683 21:37 117 683 21:37 11:49 10:05 117

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 1,585 16:38 69 1,585 16:38 10:06 8:51 69

Huntington Beach Hospital 456 35:10 114 456 35:10 19:03 11:58 114

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 513 54:25 32 513 54:25 25:52 19:21 32

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 503 25:38 2 503 25:38 15:09 12:26 2

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 259 62:46 90 259 62:46 25:21 14:59 90

Los Alamitos Medical Center 523 88:43 237 523 88:43 36:48 24:00 237

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 332 31:15 8 332 31:15 16:48 13:01 8

Mission Hospital Regional MC 1,431 31:14 68 1,431 31:14 15:53 12:41 68

Orange Coast Memorial MC 509 29:44 221 509 29:44 16:45 13:00 221

Orange County Global MC 706 26:59 62 706 26:59 12:26 8:35 62

Placentia Linda Hospital 463 22:39 22 463 22:39 11:49 7:51 22

Saddleback Memorial MC 821 22:00 89 821 22:00 12:45 10:40 89

South Coast Global Medical Center 300 27:17 3 300 27:17 13:58 10:12 3

St. Joseph Hospital 1,053 25:39 118 1,053 25:39 12:33 9:25 118

St. Jude Medical Center 1,274 49:07 89 1,274 49:07 22:56 15:00 89

UCI Medical Center 1,011 39:03 203 1,011 39:03 16:06 7:25 203
West Anaheim Medical Center 834 72:11 83 834 72:11 30:32 19:49 83

31:15 31:15
25:38, 49:09 25:38, 49:07

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 16,018 37:09 16,018 37:09 Diversion Hours 1879
17:33 17:33 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 20:29 +/- 20:29 Hospitals/Day Range 2-18/day
11:13 11:13

6:39, 20:00 6:39, 20:00

Hospital

2023 Totals January 2023

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1534
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    647
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North Region 3,123 44:56 248 (6.7%) 49 (1.3%) 192 (12.9%) 89 (12.0%) NA #VALUE! 44:56 248 (6.7%) 49 (1.3%) 192 (12.9%) 89 (12.0%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 293 47:04 3 (0.4%) 49 (6.5%) NA NA NA #VALUE! 47:04 3 (0.4%) 49 (6.5%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 580 40:20 103 (13.8%) 0 (0.0%) 103 (13.8%) NA NA #VALUE! 40:20 103 (13.8%) 0 (0.0%) 103 (13.8%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 513 54:25 32 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 54:25 32 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 463 22:39 22 (2.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 22:39 22 (2.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 1,274 49:07 89 (11.9%) 0 (0.0%) 89 (12.0%) 89 (12.0%) NA #VALUE! 49:07 89 (11.9%) 0 (0.0%) 89 (12.0%) 89 (12.0%) NA

South Region 3,770 26:38 284 (7.6%) 5 (0.1%) 278 (12.5%) 162 (10.9%) 0 (0.0%) #VALUE! 26:38 284 (7.6%) 5 (0.1%) 278 (12.5%) 162 (10.9%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 683 21:37 117 (15.7%) 0 (0.0%) 121 (16.2%) NA NA #VALUE! 21:37 117 (15.7%) 0 (0.0%) 121 (16.2%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 503 25:38 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 25:38 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 332 31:15 8 (1.1%) 5 (0.6%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 31:15 8 (1.1%) 5 (0.6%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 1,431 31:14 68 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) 68 (9.1%) 68 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) #VALUE! 31:14 68 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) 68 (9.1%) 68 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 821 22:00 89 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 90 (12.0%) 94 (12.7%) NA #VALUE! 22:00 89 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 90 (12.0%) 94 (12.7%) NA

West Region 1,616 10:45 409 (18.3%) 0 (0.0%) 350 (23.5%) 237 (31.9%) NA #VALUE! 10:45 409 (18.3%) 0 (0.0%) 350 (23.5%) 237 (31.9%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 259 02:46 90 (12.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 62:46 90 (12.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 523 28:43 237 (31.8%) 0 (0.0%) 237 (31.9%) 237 (31.9%) NA #VALUE! 88:43 237 (31.8%) 0 (0.0%) 237 (31.9%) 237 (31.9%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 834 12:11 83 (11.2%) 0 (0.0%) 113 (15.2%) NA NA #VALUE! 72:11 83 (11.2%) 0 (0.0%) 113 (15.2%) NA NA

Central Region 4,545 35:37 525 (10.1%) 1 (0.1%) 505 (17.0%) 502 (16.9%) 20 (0.9%) #VALUE! 35:37 525 (10.1%) 1 (0.0%) 505 (17.0%) 502 (16.9%) 20 (0.9%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 152 11:54 12 (1.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 11:54 12 (1.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 391 15:01 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) #VALUE! 15:01 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 772 01:09 75 (10.1%) 0 (0.0%) 116 (15.6%) 117 (15.7%) NA #VALUE! 61:09 75 (10.1%) 0 (0.0%) 116 (15.6%) 117 (15.7%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 460 53:13 54 (7.3%) 0 (0.1%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 53:13 54 (7.3%) 0 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 706 26:59 62 (8.4%) 1 (0.1%) 67 (9.0%) 63 (8.4%) 7 (1.0%) #VALUE! 26:59 62 (8.4%) 1 (0.1%) 67 (9.0%) 63 (8.4%) 7 (1.0%)

St. Joseph Hospital 1,053 25:39 118 (15.8%) 0 (0.0%) 118 (15.9%) 119 (16.0%) NA #VALUE! 25:39 118 (15.8%) 0 (0.0%) 118 (15.9%) 119 (16.0%) NA

UCI Medical Center 1,011 39:03 203 (27.3%) 0 (0.0%) 204 (27.4%) 204 (27.4%) 13 (1.8%) #VALUE! 39:03 203 (27.3%) 0 (0.0%) 204 (27.4%) 204 (27.4%) 13 (1.8%)

Coastal Region 2,964 23:33 412 (11.1%) 5 (0.7%) 292 (19.6%) 69 (9.3%) NA #VALUE! 23:33 412 (11.1%) 5 (0.1%) 292 (19.6%) 69 (9.3%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 114 41:43 5 (0.6%) 5 (0.7%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 41:43 5 (0.6%) 5 (0.7%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 1,585 16:38 69 (9.3%) 0 (0.0%) 69 (9.3%) 69 (9.3%) NA #VALUE! 16:38 69 (9.3%) 0 (0.0%) 69 (9.3%) 69 (9.3%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 456 35:10 114 (15.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 35:10 114 (15.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 509 29:44 221 (29.8%) 0 (0.0%) 222 (29.9%) NA NA #VALUE! 29:44 221 (29.8%) 0 (0.0%) 222 (29.9%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 300 27:17 3 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA #VALUE! 27:17 3 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 16,018 37:09 1879 (10.1%) 60 (0.3%) 1617 (15.5%) 1060 (15.8%) 20 (0.7%) #VALUE! 37:09 1879 (10.1%) 60 (0.3%) 1617 (15.5%) 1060 (15.8%) 20 (0.7%)

Hospital
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